September 4, 1998

RE: ADMINISTRATIVE DIRECTIVE

SUBJECT: Domestic Violence: Family Violence Option Under the Welfare Reform Act of 1997

TRANSMITTAL NUMBER: <u>98 ADM-3</u> DATE: <u>March 13, 1998</u>

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please make the following pen and ink changes to the above mentioned transmittal:

- On page 15, section H.2., the second "or" in the second sentence should be changed from "or" to "and". (Need for benefits "or" ... Need for benefits "and"...)
- On page 24, the first sentence should be changed from "The worker" to "The public assistance" worker.
- 3. On page 24, the first sentence of the second paragraph should be changed from the "child support" worker makes determination... to the "public assistance" worker...

Sincerely,

Patricia A. Stevens Deputy Commissioner Division of Temporary Assistance